## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

### NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on July 24, 2024, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 24-048.

#### ORDINANCE NO. 24-048

# APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AN AMENDED AND RESTATED SNOHOMISH COUNTY REGIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

<u>Summary:</u> As of January 1, 2018, the Snohomish County Regional Public Safety Communications Interlocal Agreement (ILA) created Snohomish 911 (SNO911) and Snohomish County became a Principal Agency under the agreement. Pursuant to the terms of the ILA, changes to Governing Board composition and voting rights must be approved by the legislative authorities of the Principle Agencies. Ordinance 24-048 removes a non-voting position from the Governing Board and changes the calculation for establishing Police Agency caucus membership.

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing <a href="Contact.Council@snoco.org">Contact.Council@snoco.org</a>. The ordinance is also available on the Council's website at <a href="https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx">https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx</a> (File # 2024-1205) or <a href="https://snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/Council-Hearings-Calendar">https://snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/Council-Hearings-Calendar</a>.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2024.

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Publish: August 7, 2024

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: County Council SUBMIT INVOICE TO: Executive - 106441

### **Everett Daily Herald**

### **Affidavit of Publication**

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in County, Washington and is and Snohomish always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH1000449 ORD 24-048 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 08/07/2024 and ending on 08/07/2024 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount of the fee for such publication is \$48.05.

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

7th day of August

2024

Randiel Cn -

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington.

Snohomish County Executive | 14106441

ELENA LAO



SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on July 24, 2024, the
Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 24-048.
ORDINANCE NO. 24-048
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AN AMENDED AND
RESTATED SNOHOMISH COUNTY REGIONAL PUBLIC
SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT
Summary: As of January 1, 2018, the Snohomish County Regional
Public Safety Communications Interlocal Agreement (ILA) created
Snohomish 911 (SNO911) and Snohomish County became a
Principal Agency under the agreement. Pursuant to the terms of
the ILA, changes to Governing Board composition and voting rights
must be approved by the legistative authorities of the Principle
Agencies. Ordinance 24-048 removes a non-voting position from
the Governing Board and changes the calculation for establishing
Police Agency caucus membership.
For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related
documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office
at (423) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x394, TDD (800) 877-8339,
or by e-mailing Contact.Council@anoco.org. The ordinance is also
available on the Council website at
https://snohomisheounlywa.gov/2104/Council-Hearings-Calendar.
Dated this 2nd day of August, 2024.
%/ Elena Lao, CMC
Deputy Clerk of the Council